Queenstown Lakes District Council Meeting & Workshop Schedule Amendment for February 2025

Public Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 46 of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 that the following meeting has been **cancelled**:

Community & Services Committee

Council Chambers, 10 Gorge Road, Queenstown, Tuesday 18 February at 10.00am

Public Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 46 of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 that the start time of the following workshop has been amended as below:

Community & Services Committee Workshop

Council Chambers, 10 Gorge Road, Queenstown, Tuesday 18 February at 10.00am

Note: this workshop was originally scheduled to commence at 11.00am or at conclusion of the (now cancelled) meeting

Public Notice is hereby given in terms of Section 46 of the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 that the following workshop has been **cancelled**:

Council Workshop

Council Chambers, 10 Gorge Road, Queenstown, Tuesday 18 February at 10.00am

Meeting and workshop dates, times and venues are subject to change. Some meetings or workshops may have items of business that will be discussed with the public excluded, as set out by the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987.

Mike Theelen
CHIEF EXECUTIVE